
AMC INSPECTOR GENERAL (IG) ACTIVITY 
9301 Chapek Road, Fort Belvoir, VA  22060-5527 

DSN Phone Numbers and Email Addresses of Personnel 
As of 9 August 2004 

Official Office Email Address – amcig@hqamc.army.mil 
Commercial prefix – (703) 806 

Intercom (last 4 digits of phone number) 
 

Office of the IG  DSN Email Address Location 
COL Bruce Sydnor (AMC IG) 656-8871    bsydnor@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE1710 
SGM Anne Sabatier  656-8741     asabatier@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE2007 
SGM Wilfredo Caballero (EDA 23 Aug) 656-8759     wcaballero@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE3209 
Felicia Hamann (Secretary)         656-9070   fhamann@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE2109 

    
Administration and Support Office    
Renee Kastroba (Ofc Ch) 656-8744 rkastroba@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE2307 
Jack Bradley 656-8746 jbradley@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE2310 
Monique Ray   656-9069 mray@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE2110 
Vacant 656-8742    2-1SE2111 

    
Inspections Division    
Jeff Muelhaupt (Div Ch) 656-8752    jmuelhaupt@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE2607 
Libby Ash 656-8761 lash@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE3211 
Debra Barber  656-8766 dbarber@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE3411 
Denise Brooks 656-8755 dbrooks@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE2910 
Rose Carter 656-8753 rcarter@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE2711 
Donn Descoteau 656-8760 ddescoteau@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE3210 
Sam Duncan 656-8764 sduncan@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE3409 
Barbara Earnest 656-8790 bearnest@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE4811 
MAJ Gary Hickey 656-8769    ghickey@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE3810 
Caroline Holman 656-8772 holmanc@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE4009 
Reginald McKay 656-8774 rmckay@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE4011 
SFC Spencer Miller 656-8834 smiller@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE2710 
Phillip Minott 656-8783 pminott@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE4311 
James Mong 656-8756 jmong@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE2911 
MAJ (P) Robert Myles 656-8765 rmyles@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE3410 
Michael Watt 656-8773 mwatt@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE4010 
Ronald Watkins  656-8782 rwatkins@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE4310 
Diane Willis  656-8745 dwillis@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE2309 
Vacant 656-8749    2-1SE2311 
    
Investigations & Assistance Division    
LTC Warren Greene (Div Ch)  656-8787 wgreene@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE4707 
Steve Burger 656-8789 sburger@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE4810 
Michael D'Ostilio 656-8768 mdostilio@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE3809 
Earl Muse 656-8788 emuse@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE4809 
Ron Smith 656-8786 rosmith@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE4611 
Debra Yarish 656-8785 dyarish@hqamc.army.mil   2-1SE4610 
Vacant 656-8770    2-1SE3811 

    
Conference Rooms    
2-1SE1706 656-8846   
2-1SE1707 656-8847   
Fax Lines    
Investigations & Assistance Div 656-8865   
Inspections Div 656-8867   
Administration & Support Ofc 656-8867   
Analog Line 656-8791   

Voice Mail Access 655-5700(DSN) 
703-805-5700 

  

 


